Permanent Resident Levels:

Immigrant Category
Overall Planned Permanent Resident Admissions

Economic Federal Economic Priorities

In-Canada Focus
Federal Business

Economic Pilots: Caregivers; Agri-Food;
Economic Mobility Pathways

Atlantic Immigration Program
Provincial Nominee Program

Quebec Skilled Workers and Business

Regularization Public Policy

Total Economic

Family

Spouses, Partners, and Children

Parents and Grandparents

Total Family

Refugees and
Protected Persons

Protected Persons in Canada and Dependents Abroad

Resettled Refugees - Government-Assisted
Resettled Refugees - Privately Sponsored
Resettled Refugees - Blended Visa Office-Referred

Total Refugees and Protected Persons

Humanitarian and
Other

Francophone Permanent Resident Immigration outside of Quebec

Total Humanitarian & Compassionate and Other

Temporary Resident Levels:

Temporary Resident Program
Overall Levels

Workers (Total)

International Mobility Program (IMP)

Temporary Foreign Worker Program (TFWP)

Students

2025

Target
395,000

41,700
82,980

2,000
10,920

5,000
55,000
34,500

50

232,150
70,000
24,500

94,500
20,000

15,250
23,000
100

58,350
10,000

29,325

2025
673,650

367,750

285,750

82,000

305,900

2026

Target
380,000

47,400
75,830

1,000
9,920

5,000
55,000

To be
determined

100

229,750
66,500

21,500

88,000
18,000

15,250
22,000

100

55,350
6,900

31,350

2026
516,600

210,700

128,700

82,000

305,900

2027

Target
365,000

47,800
70,930

1,000
9,920

5,000
55,000

To be
determined

200

225,350
61,000

20,000

81,000
18,000

15,250
21,000
100

54,350
4,300

31,500

2027
543,600

237,700

155,700

82,000

305,900



