Permanent Resident Levels:

		2025	2026	2027
	Immigrant Category	Target	Target	Target
Ove	rall Planned Permanent Resident Admissions	395,000	380,000	365,000
Economic	Federal Economic Priorities	41,700	47,400	47,800
	In-Canada Focus	82,980	75,830	70,930
	Federal Business	2,000	1,000	1,000
	Economic Pilots: Caregivers; Agri-Food; Economic Mobility Pathways	10,920	9,920	9,920
	Atlantic Immigration Program	5,000	5,000	5,000
	Provincial Nominee Program	55,000	55,000	55,000
	Quebec Skilled Workers and Business	34,500	To be determined	To be determined
	Regularization Public Policy	50	100	200
	Total Economic	232,150	229,750	225,350
Family	Spouses, Partners, and Children	70,000	66,500	61,000
	Parents and Grandparents	24,500	21,500	20,000
	Total Family	94,500	88,000	81,000
Refugees and Protected Persons	Protected Persons in Canada and Dependents Abroad	20,000	18,000	18,000
	Resettled Refugees - Government-Assisted	15,250	15,250	15,250
	Resettled Refugees - Privately Sponsored	23,000	22,000	21,000
	Resettled Refugees - Blended Visa Office-Referred	100	100	100
	Total Refugees and Protected Persons	58,350	55,350	54,350
Humanitarian and Other	Total Humanitarian & Compassionate and Other	10,000	6,900	4,300
rancophone Permar	nent Resident Immigration outside of Quebec	29,325	31,350	31,500

Temporary Resident Levels:

Temporary Resident Program	2025	2026	2027
Overall Levels	673,650	516,600	543,600
Workers (Total)	367,750	210,700	237,700
International Mobility Program (IMP)	285,750	128,700	155,700
Temporary Foreign Worker Program (TFWP)	82,000	82,000	82,000
Students	305,900	305,900	305,900